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CODE DATA SUMMARY

THIS SUMMARY DOES NOT IDENTIFY ALL APPLICABLE CODE SECTIONS AND IS A SUMMARY OF SELECTED CODE SECTIONS ONLY. CODE SECTIONS NOT IDENTIFIED OR OTHERWISE
INDICATED DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF THE RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS, AND REGULATIONS TO COMPLETE THE WORK.

SECTION 408, GROUP |-3 REQUIREMENTS Codes, andjor
408.2 OTHER OCCUPANCIES 4083.7 SALLYPORTS 408.5.1 FLOOR OPENINGS 408.8 SUBDVISION OF RESIDENT HOUSING AREAS ICC/ANSI AT17.1 2009
NO MEANS OF EGRESS TRAVERSE OTHER USE AREAS. ‘SALLYPORTS SHOWN IN LIFE-SAFETY PLANS CONFORM TO CONTINUOUS AND UNOBSTRUCTED NO CPENINGS IN FLOORS IN HOUSING UNITS. REFER TO LIFE-SAFETY PLANS IDENTIFYING SUBDIVISION LAYOUT. International Buiding Code (1BC) with SC Modifications 2018
PASSAGE
408.3 MEANS OF EGRESS 408.5.2 SHAFT OPENINGS IN COMMUNICATING FLOOR LEVELS 408.8.1 OCCUPANCY CONDITIONS 3 AND 4 International Fire Code (IFC) with SC Modifications 2018
ALL MEANS OF EGRESS COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 10 REQUIREMENTS NO ADDITIONAL SHAFT OPENINGS. PLUMBING CHASE CONFORMS TO SECTION, SMOKE TIGHT PARTITION SHOWN IN HOUSING POD International Flumbing Cade (IPC) 2018
408.3.1 DOOR WIDTH 4083.8 INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY AND RAMP CONSTRUCTION 408.6 SMOKE BARRIERS 406.8.3 OPENINGS IN ROOM FACE Intemational Mechanical Gode (IMC) with SC Modifcations 2018
ALL DOORS TO RESIDENT SLEEPING UNITS HAVE CLEAR WIDTH NOT LESS THAN 28 INCHES. NOINTERIOR STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS CONTAIN GLAZING IN DOORS OR INTERIOR WALLS. REFER TO LIFE-SAFETY PLANS FOR SMOKE BARRIER LOCATIONS. ALL OPENINGS CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION, International Fuel Gas Code (IFGC) with SC Modifcations 2018
40832 SLIDING DOORS 4084 LOCKS 408.6.1 SMOKE COMPARTMENTS 408.8.4 SMOKE-TIGHT DOORS International Energy Conservation Code (IECC) 2009
NO SLIDINGDOORS INBUILDING 2. ALL EGRESS DOORS CONFORM TO LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS. REFER TO LIFE-SAFETY PLANS FOR TRAVEL DISTANCES. DOORS CONFORM TO SMOKE-TIGHT REQUIREMENTS. Code {NFPA 70) with 2017
408.3.3 GUARD TOWER DOORS 408.4.1 REMOTE RELEASE 408.62 REFUGE AREA 408.9 WINDOWLESS BUILDINGS
NO GUARD TOWERS OR DOORS SHOWN. REFER TO SECURITY DRAWINGS FOR REMOTE RELEASE LOCKS. ALL SMOKE COMPARTMENTS COMPLY WITH REFUGE AREA REQUIREMENTS. WINDOWS/GLAZING SHOWN ARE NON-OPERABLE. AN ENGINEERED SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM IS ADMINISTRATION
408.3.4 SPIRAL STAIRWAYS 408.4.2 POWER-OPERATED DOORS AND LOCKS 408.6.3 INDEPENDENT EGRESS PROVIDED. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWNGS.
NO SPIRAL STAIRWAYS SHOWN. EMERGENCY POWER PROVIDE FOR ALL POWER OPERATED DOCRS AND LOCKS. ALL SMOKE COMPARTMENTS HAVE INDEPENDENT EGRESS. 40810 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS
408.3.5 SHIPS LADDERS 408.4.3 REDUNDANT OPERATION 408.7 SECURITY GLAZING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PROVIDED PRIMARY OCCUPANGY 14 nstiutonal
NO SHIPS LADDERS WILL BE USED FOR CONTROL ROOMS OR ELEVATED FACILITY OBSERVATION. DOORS ARE PROVIDED WITH MECHANICALLY OPERATED RELEASE MECHANISMS. WINDOWS AND DOORS SHOWN IN DRAWINGS WITH FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS AND SMOKE 408.11 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM CLASSIFICATION
BARRIERS CONFORM TO SECTION REQUIREMENTS. ADDITION IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SECO! OCCUPANC)
408.3.6 EXIT DISCHARGE 4054.4 RELOCK CAPAGITY 1. INDIVIDUAL PANELS DO NOT EXCEED 1.296 SQUARE INCHES. o RO CPANCY NA
REFER TO ARCHITEGTURAL SITE PLAN (SHEET A1.1). INMATE REFUGE AREAS SHOWN CONFORM TO | DOORS CONFORM TO REMOTE UNLOCKING REQUIREMENTS.
X X 2. GLAZING IS PROTECTED ON BOTH SIDE BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
50-FOOT DISTANCE FROM BUILDING AND 15-SF REQUIREMENT PER PERSON. 4065 PROTECTION OF VERTICAL OPENNGS CONSTRUCTION TYPE m
NO SHAFT PENETRATIONS OR SHAFT ENCLOSURES INDICATED. 3. GLAZING WILL BE INSTALLED IN GASKETED FRAME. FULLY SPRINKLED Yes
4.NO OBSTRUCTIONS OR WINDOW TREATMENTS WILL BE USED. MIXED OCCUPANCY No
NON-SEPARATED MIXED USE No
SPECIAL USE REQUIREMENTS SEPARATEDMIXED US® o
FRONTAGEINCREASE | F [ » T INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE (%)
TABULATIONS [ I ‘
703.3 methods for ining fire resi: 707.5.1 Fire Barriers - Supporling Construction 716.1.2.1 Safety Glazing
“The required fire resistance of a building element shall be pemmitied to be established by the following: 3 for fire barrier walls  fre-resistive rated as the fre barrier Fire-protection-rated glazing installed in fire doors or fire window essemblies shall comply with Chapler 24 _.
ALLOWABLE INCREASE TAL ALLOWABLE
« Fire resis i in BUILDING HEIGHT INFT .
« Prescrptive designs as prescribedin Section 721 (ACTUAL)
707.6 Fire Barriers - Openings 716.4.2.3 Fire-Resistance-Rated Glazing HEIGHT (FT) STORIES HEIGHT (FT) STORES
Each pening shall be protected per Section 716: linited to raxinmum aggregate width of 25% of length of wall; and maximum area of Fire-resstance-raed glazing tested as parl of a ir-esistance-raled wall or floor/ceiing assermbly in accordance with ASTM | ™ [ 2
705.3 Buildings on the Same Lot any single opening shall be 156 SF. £119 or UL 263 and labeled in accordinance with Section 703.6 shall not otherwise be required to comply with Section 716.
Exception 1 - applies as both the existing building and the new building are regulated as separate buildings. Exceplion 1: Cpenings shall not be limited to 156 SF where adjoining floor areas are fully sprinklered. e FRONTAGE ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA ALLOWABLE LARGER
74 ——— INCREASE | INCREASE AREA PER SHAN ACTU
B Access and identification [dampers] {SF) (SF) STORY(SF} STORY(ACTUAL SF}
7146 ions - Nonfi Rated
Provide access 1o al fire, smoke, and combination dampers large enough to permit inspection
Table 705.8 | Maximum area of exterior wall openings Peneirations shall comply with Section 713or shall comply wilh 714.6.1 or 714.6.2. and mainieninc of the damper endits opsrable parts 20000 12008 ES
Fire Separation Distance Protection Allowable Area ‘Access shal not affect or reduce the ratediintegity TOTAL BUILDING AREA 40000 12,008 YES
Unprotected, Nonsprinlered No Limit 7151 Fire-Resistant Joint Systems dentify all access points with a label complying With Section 7174
30 feet or greater Unprotected, Sprinklered No Limit "
g e P - Joints i fire-resistance-rated walls, assemblies, roofs, floors, and ceilings shall be protected by an approved fire-resistant jont system. [ Fuly Sprnkiered: ane story MAXIMUM BUILOING AREA | 40.000 SF
Protected No Limit e Horizontal Assemblies [dampers]
Table 7161 | Opening Protectives Penetrations by ducts and air bansfer hall & shafl enclosure or shall with Sections 747.6.1 throu
064 Fire Walls Access shall not affector reduce the ratedintegity BUILDING DATA
2-Hour fire-esistance rating permitted for Group | that s Type Il constructon. Fire Door and Fire Shutter Fire Assembly Rating Fire Door/Shutter Rating Identify all access points with a label complying with Section 717.4
Protection Ratings
706.5 Fire Walls - Horizontal Continuity Fire Wals and Fire Barriers: Resistarce greater fan 1 hour 2hours 1- 112 hours 1763 CONSTRUCTION TYPE B
Fire Barriers: Shaf, exit enclosure, exit passageway 1 hours 1 hours
Exceplion 3 - permits the fire wall to terminate at the interor surface of wall h side of the P —— pr. Yirors BUILDING ELEMENT REQUIRED RATING
fire wall s prolected by an automatic sprinkler syster. d PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME O0HRS
Fire Parifions: Corrdor walls 1 hours 1i3hours,
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0HRS
Fira Parifions: Other 1 hours 3idhours
706.5.1 Fire Walls - Exterior Walls Exterior Walls Rating Smoke Bartiers Thows ahours INTERIOR BEARING WALLS OHRS
EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS 0HRS
Fire wall inersects exterior wall and forms an 4-hour for minimum 4feet each side offire wal, wilh
angle less than 180 dsgress opening protactives INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS 0HRS
Fire Window fire ly Rating Fire Window Rating FLOOR CONSTRUCTION & SECONDARY MEMBERS OHRS
ratings ROOF CONSTRUCTION & SECONDARY MEMBERS 0HRS
6.6 Fire Walls - Vertical Continuity Interior Fire Walls Al ‘Not permitied FIRE WALLS 2HRS
Fire walls extend a minimum of 30 inches above edjacent rocfs Interior Fire Barriers Greater than 1-hour Not permitied FIRE BARRIERS 1HR
Interior Fire Barriers 1 hours Not perrmitied SHAFT ENCLOSURES (Less than 4-stories) NI
706.8 Fire Walls - Openings Interior Smoke Barriers 1 hours 3ah SHAFT ENCLOSURES (4 or more stories) A
Interior Fire Partiions 1 hours 3idhours EXIT ENCLOSURES (Less than 4-storios) A
ection 7165 and shall d 156 51
- - Interior Fire Partiions 112 hours 1/3hours. EXT ENCLOSURES (4 or more stories) A
Exception 2: Openings may exceed 156 SF where both buidings are sprnklered
FIRE PARTITIONS 1HR
‘Aggregatz width of ai apenings at any floo level shall not exceed 25% oflengh of wall
SMOKE BARRIERS 1HR
SMOKE PARTITIONS N
FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION CORRIDORS THR
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES N
903.1 General (automatic sprinkler systems) ENERGY SUMMARY Y / FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS
Automatic NFPA 13 wet-pipe sprinkler system shall be provided thioughout entire building, except at yards (preaction) ENERGY 7 % \? Z ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY:  RFA-2: METAL PANEL ON UNDERLAYMENT FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE:
THE FOLLOWING DATA SHALL BE CON: ND ANY SPECIAL AT IRED . ONR30RIGID INSULATION ON METAL DECK . NA
TO MEET THE ENERGY CODE Sy ,CH DESIGNER SHALL FURNISH THE DESORIPTION OF ASSEMBLY: — - ——————————— [ DESORIPTION OF ASSEWBLY:
REQURED PORTIONS OF i A AT ST EnGE U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBL U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY: _NIA
% R-30 NA SMOKE COMPARTMENT OCCUPANT COUNT
R-VALUE OF INSULATION: R-VALUE OF INSULATION
Table Portable Fire Extinguisher distribution DESIGN VS. ANNUAL E) SieN
[F1906.3(1) ! i
) Madmum floor area coverage shallnot excsed 11,250 SF EXISTIN EXTERIOR WALLS: WA ASSEMBLIES. 4" BRICK/BLOCK ON SPF FLOORS SLAB ON GRADE: 2 )
@ 7 NOj 1&" E i 2 .
Maximum travel distance shall not exceed 75 feel ] DESCRIPTION OF ASSEMBLY: "NSULATION ON 12° CMU DESCRIPTION OF ASSEMBLY: 4" CONCRETE 3 4
Shal not be obstructed or obsaured from view "'g B"' j @ U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY: 1% U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY: 83 4 2
Shall be provided where flammable or combustibl liuids are stored, used or dispersed. 2 RAVALUE OF INSULATION: R-7.6 REQUIRED RVALUE OF INSULATION: _ NA
cLigss zonE: § NOT REQUIRED
OPENINGS (WINDOWS OR DOORS WITH GLAZING: HORIZONTALVERTICAL SMOKE COMPARTMENT OCCUPANT COUNT
906.8 Portable Fire Extinguisher Cabinets ME OMPLIANCE: {LVALUE OF ASSEMBLY: _3 SLAB HEATED: __NO
ENER€Y CODE ] PERFORMANCE PRESCRIPTIVE  (IF 'OTHER' SPECIFY SOURCE HERE)
Exceplion 2: Fire Extinguishers shall be locked and located in staff positions in I-3 o 24 ¢ ) SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT:
ASHRAE 901 [] PERFORMANCE [] PRESCRIPTIVE PROJECTION FACTOR:
THERMAL ENVELOPE; DOOR R-VALUES: _RS
907.2 i i
Where required [fire alarm and detection system] ROOFICEILING ASSEMBLY:  RFA-1: MEMBRANE ON COVER BOARD ON R30 RIGID INSULATION WALLS BELOW GRADE:
N ON METAL DECK N
Manual and automatc ire aam system shal be provided. DESCRIPTION OF ASSEMBLY: DESCRIPTION OF ASSEMBLY: _NA
U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY: U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY: _NVA
907.26.3 Fire Alarm - Group I-3 RVALUE OF INSULATION: R0 R-VALUE OF INSULATION: NA
Group I-3 accupancies shall be equipped with a manual fre alarm system and a
T T LT A ——— ENERGY SUMMARY
Actuation shall nitiate an spprovey
907.2.6.32 | Fire Alarm - Group I-3 -
Nol required lo be located in detainé
supervision ovar the areas whers the &
907.2.6.33 | Automatic Smoke Detection System - Group 1-3
Exception 3: Not required in sprinklered sloeping units with less than 4 occupants.
— BUILDING 2 - NEW
S | Sk Contol Sy CONSTRUCTION
Smoke control system shall be kased on the ‘exhaust’ method.
909.16 Fire-fighter's smoke control panel
Shal be provided al existing Master Control Room
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